Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices will

affect the consolidated entity’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk

management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

Interest rate risk

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s and the consolidated entity’s interest-bearing financial

instruments was:

 30-Jun-24 30-Jun-23

Variable rate Instruments

Financial assets 335,701  195,008

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or

loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,

remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2023.

WHITEBARK ENERGY LIMITED – Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2024

Page 62

 Profit or loss Equity
 100bp increase

AUD
100bp decrease

AUD
100bp increase

AUD
100bp decrease

AUD

30-Jun-2024

Variable rate instruments 3,357 (3,357) 3,357 (3,357)

Cash flow sensitivity 3,357 (3,357) 3,357 (3,357)

30-Jun-2023

Variable rate instruments 1,950 (1,950) 1,950 (1,950)

Cash flow sensitivity 1,950 (1,950) 1,950 (1,950)

Climate change risk

Key climate-related risks and opportunities relevant to the Company’s operations include:

The transition to a low carbon economy through technological improvements and innovations that support a lower carbon

energy efficient system with decreased demand and changing community sentiment for fossil fuels, increased uncertainty

time and cost associated with regulatory bodies granting approvals or licences on fossil fuel intensive projects.  Transition

to lower carbon economy also gives rise to opportunity for the Company’s gas production assets. Natural gas is viewed